CUSTOMER

TA90/E

DECPC 316SX

DECPC 420SX

DECPC 316SX

DECSTATION 200

DECSTATION 300

DECSTATION 350

DECPC 300/400

DECPC 320P

DECPC 325P

DECPC 400ST

DECPC 400ST

DECPC 433ST

DECPC 433T

DECPC 433T

DECPC 433

DECPC 433

PCXBV-PX

PCXBV-RX

PERSONAL DECSTATION 5000

DECSTATION 5000

TURBOCHANNEL EXTENDER

TITLE

MAGNETIC TAPE SUBSYSTEM MAINTENANCE GUIDE

SERVICE GUIDE

SERVICE GUIDE

TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL

SERVICE GUIDE AND DECSTATION 220 MAINTENANCE ADVISORY

PERSONAL COMPUTER SERVICE GUIDE

PERSONAL COMPUTER SERVICE GUIDE

LP SERIES SERVICE GUIDE

SERVICE GUIDE

USER'S GUIDE

SERIES SERVICE GUIDE

SERIES TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL

SERIES USER'S GUIDE

SERVICE GUIDE

TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL

WORKSTATION SERVICE GUIDE

WORKSTATION TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL

MULTI-SCANNING 14-INCH COLOR MONITOR MONITOR INSTALLATION & OPERATING INFORMATION

MULTIMODE 15-INCH COLOR MONITOR INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INFORMATION

DOCUMENTATION KIT

MODEL 100 DOCUMENTATION KIT

OPERATOR'S GUIDE

TURBOCHANNEL EXTEND MAINT MAINTENANCE GUIDE
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PART NUMBER

EP-OTA90-CN-001

EP-PC444-SV-001

EP-PC445-SV-001

EP-PC44Y-DD-001

EP-PC61A-SV-001

EP-PC62A-SV-001

EP-PC63A-SV-001

EP-PC740-SV-001

EP-PCP11-SV-001

EP-PCP12-UA-A01

EP-PCT15-SV-002

EP-PCT15-TR-002

EP-PCT15-UA-BO1

EP-PCT1A-SV-001

EP-PCT1Y-AA-001

EP-PCW10-SV-001

EP-PCW1A-TR-001

EP-PCXBV-PX-BO1

EP-PCXBV-RX-A01

EP-PM300-DK-003

EP-PM32A-DK-004

EP-PM32X-EX-001

EP-PM32X-MG-001

DATE

Oct-90
Mar-92
Apr-92
Apr-92
Dec-90
Apr-90
Jan-90
Mar-93

Jul-92
Nov-92
Oct-92
Oct-92
Oct-92
Aug-91
May-92
Aug-91
Apr-92
Sep-94
Sep-94
Jan-93
Jun-92
May-92

Dec-91



CUSTOMER

DECSTATION 5000

APPLICATIONDEC 433MP

APPLICATIONDEC 433MP EISA

APPLICATIONDEC 433MP EISA

APPLICATIONDEC 400XP

PRINTSERVER 32

R23RF-C

R23RzZ

R23Rz-C

R23RzZ

RA90/6000

RF31

RF31

VAX 6000

REALTIME PRODUCTS

RA7XISATX

RZ22/RZ23/RZ24

RZ55

RZ57

SCSI

SA106

SA705

VAXSTATION 4000

TITLE

MODEL 240 DOCUMENTATION KIT

SERVICE GUIDE

TECHNICAL CONFIGURATION AND OPTION INSTALLATION GUIDE

SERVICE GUIDE

USER GUIDE

PRINTER OPTIONAL LARGE CAPACITY INPUT TRAY OPERATORS GUIDE

RACKMOUNT DISK SYSTEM INSTALLATION/OWNER'S MANUAL

REMOVABLE SCSI DISK/SYSTEM INSTALLATION/USER GUIDE

RACKMOUNT REMOVABLE SCSI DISK/SYSTEM INSTALLATION/USER GUIDE

REMOVABLE STORAGE DISK/SYSTEM TECHNICAL MANUAL

CABINET SERIES UPGRADE INSTALLATION GUIDE

INTEGRATED STORAGE ELEMENT INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR BA200-SERIES ENCLOSURES

INTEGRATED STORAGE ELEMENT USER GUIDE

RACK MOUNTABLE SERIES SYSTEMS INSTALLATION GUIDE

TECHNICAL SUMMARY FIFTH EDITION

POCKET REFERENCE GUIDE

DISK DRIVE SUBSYSTEM SERVICE MANUAL

DISK DRIVE SERVICE MANUAL

DISK DRIVE SUBSYSTEM SERVICE MANUAL

REMOVABLE DISK SUBSYSTEM SERVICE MANUAL

STORAGE SUBSYSTEM INSTALLATION GUIDE

STORAGE ARRAY FAMILY USER GUIDE

MODEL 60 3D GRAPHICS OPTIONS OPTION GUIDE
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PART NUMBER

EP-PM380-DK-001

EP-PS100-SV-001

EP-PS110-CG-001

EP-PS110-SV-001

EP-PS200-CG-A01

EP-PSLCO-OC-A01

EP-R23RF-IN-003

EP-R23RM-IN-001

EP-R23RZ-IN-001

EP-R23RZ-TM-001

EP-RA9CK-IN-001

EP-RF31D-IM-001

EP-RF31D-UG-001

EP-RM600-IN-001

EP-RPTSS-TM-004

EP-RSA7X-PG-002

EP-RZ234-SV-002

EP-RZ55D-SV-001

EP-RZ57D-SV-001

EP-RZREA-SV-001

EP-SA106-IM-002

EP-SA705-UG-001

EP-SCP8P-IN-001

DATE

May-92
May-91
Mar-92
Mar-92
Mar-92
Mar-94
May-92

Jul-91

Jul-91
Jun-91
Mar-90
Aug-90
Oct-90
Mar-90
Feb-93
Oct-92
Jun-90
Jan-91
Apr-90
Aug-90
Dec-93
Jan-90

May-92



CUSTOMER

VAXSTATION 4000

VAXSTATION 4000

SF100

DECARRAY

STORAGEWORKS SOLUTIONS

HA1000

STORAGESERVER 100

STORAGEWORKS RAID 110

TC44-AA/IBA

TF70

TLZ04

TURBO PRINTSERVER 20

TSV05

TSZ05

TU81/TA81

TU81/TA81 & TU81 PLUS

TURBOCHANNEL

TX867 SERIES

VAXSERVER/MICROVAX

VAXSTATION 4000

VAXSTATION 4000 VLC

VAXBI

H9657-EU

TITLE

3D GRAPHICS OPTIONS MAINTENANCE GUIDE

MODEL 60 3D GRAPHICS OPTIONS TECHNICAL SUMMARY

STORAGE ARRAY INSTALLATION GUIDE

OWNER'S MANUAL

SWXRC-04 RAID CONTROLLER OEM USER & SERVICE GUIDE

HA 1000 SERIES UPS OPERATOR/INSTALLATION MANUAL

OPTICAL DISK LIBRARY SERVICE MANUAL 20 GB SYSTEM

SUBSYSTEM SERVICE GUIDE

STI TO STORAGETEK 4400 ACS INTERCONNECT HARDWARE MAINTENANCE MANUAL

CARTRIDGE TAPE DRIVE SUBSYSTEM SERVICE MANUAL

CASSETTE TAPE DRIVE OWNER'S MANUAL

INSTALLATION GUIDE, OPERATOR'S GUIDE

TAPE TRANSPORT SUBSYSTEM TECHNICAL MANUAL & INSTALLATION UPDATE INFORMATION

TAPE DRIVE TECHNICAL MANUAL

TAPE DRIVE SUBSYSTEM TECHNICAL MANUAL

SUBSYSTEM USER'S GUIDE

OPTIONS INFORMATION KIT

MAGAZINE TAPE SUBSYSTEM OWNER'S MANUAL

3000-SERIES SYSTEM CONVERSION GUIDE

MODEL 60 SERVICE INFORMATION

OWNER'S GUIDE

EXPANDER CABINET INSTALLATION GUIDE

UPGRADE KIT INSTALLATION GUIDE
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PART NUMBER

EP-SCP8P-MG-A01

EP-SCP8P-TS-001

EP-SF100-IN-002

EP-SF7XS-OM-002

EP-SMSC1-UG-A01

EP-SPUPS-IN-001

EP-STSOP-SV-A01

EP-S7200-SG-A01

EP-TC441-TM-001

EP-TF70D-SV-001

EP-TLZ04-OM-002

EP-TPS20-DK-001

EP-TSV05-TM-04A

EP-TSZ05-TM-001

EP-TUA81-TM-002

EP-TUA81-UG-004

EP-TUROI-DK-A01

EP-TX867-OM-002

EP-V3000-IN-002

EP-V466B-SV-001

EP-VAXVL-OG-B01

EP-VBIEA-IN-003

EP-VBIEU-IN-003

DATE

May-92
May-92
Dec-91
May-92
Jun-95
Sep-90
Sep-92
Nov-93
Feb-91
Aug-90
Nov-91
Oct-91
May-91
Aug-90

Jul-90
May-90
May-92
Dec-93
Apr-90
Apr-92
Oct-92
Oct-90

Nov-90



CUSTOMER

BA62

VREO1

VS 2000, VS 3100, VS 4000

VT330+

VT340+

VT420

VAXSTATION 3100

VAXCLUSTER

VAXFT SYSTEMS

VAXFT SYSTEMS

XMI ADAPTERS

TITLE

VME ENCLOSURE INSTALLATION GUIDE

FLAT PANEL DISPLAY MONITOR SERVICE GUIDE

UPGRADE GUIDE

MODELS G, H, AND J SERVICE GUIDE

MODEL G SERVICE GUIDE

INSTALLING AND USING THE VT420 VIDEO TERMINAL WITH PC TERMINAL MODE

MODEL 76 UPGRADE GUIDE

CONSOLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION GUIDE

SYSTEM TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

MODEL 810 OPERATING INFORMATION

XMI ADAPTERS HANDBOOK DOCUMENTATION SET
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PART NUMBER

EP-VMEO1-IN-BO1

EP-VREO1-SV-001

EP-VSFAX-UP-002

EP-VT33R-SV-001

EP-VT34R-SV-001

EP-VT42A-UU-001

EP-VX31M-CG-002

EP-VXCNF-IN-006

EP-VXFT1-TD-002

EP-VXFTA-OP-AO1

EP-XMIAD-HB-002

DATE

Aug-92
Apr-90
Apr-92
May-90
May-90
May-92
Aug-91
Apr-92
Nov-91
Sep-93

Aug-91



